 Data Sheet no. 2.13/1
DC Voltage Charging & Test Systems up to 900 kV,
Series M, Type GP.../…M
© HIGHVOLT Prüftechnik Dresden GmbH  -  0508 - 2-13-1.doc - Subject to change without prior notice
Description:
Application
for quick charging of pure capacitive loads of some
10 µF, as e.g. capacitor banks and furthermore with

standard types of DC voltage test systems series M
see the table below.
Type designation: GP x/y M
   x - Nominal current in mA
   y - Nominal voltage in kV
   M - Series
Type Nominal
voltage
Continuous operation Dimensions (without
transformer)
Weight (without
transformer)
Feeding for
Type GP
  Nominal
current
at a
voltage
with a
ripple
Height Floor area
 kV mA kV % m m x m kg
GP 300/500 M 500 300 500 < 3 6.4 5.5 x 2.5 2000 PEOI 250/250
GP 200/600 M 600 200 600 < 3 7.7 7.3 x 2.5 2500 PEOI 250/250
GP 200/900 M 900 200 900 < 3 11.5   5.2 x 3 3000 PEOI 200/400
5
7
6
6 42
31
Fig. 1
For further infor
HIGHVOLT Prü
Marie-Curie-Stra
D-01139 Dres
Tel. +49 3
Fax +49 3
e-mail dresd
webseite http:\
© HIGHVOLT Prüftechn
1 HV transformer
2 HV lead
3 Post insulator
4 Doubling capacitor
:  DC charging system GP 200/600
mation please contact:
ftechnik Dresden GmbH
sse 10
den / Germany
51 8425 648
51 8425 679
\www.highvolt.de
ik Dresden GmbH  -  0508 - 2-13-1.doc - Subject to chang
 5 Damping resistor
 6 Rectifier units
 7 Resistive voltage
M  (IDC = 200 mA , UDC = 600 kV , Series
or our  local representative:
e without prior notice
divider
 M)